Bales, Ronald

From: Indiana Department of Transportation <indot@subscriptions.in.gov>

Sent: Friday, July 16, 2021 11:43 AM

To: Bales, Ronald

Subject: INDOT Project Development Public Involvement Procedures Manual (PIPM) Now Available



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

The Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT), in coordination with the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) Indiana Division Office, is pleased to announce the INDOT Project Development Public Involvement Procedures Manual (PIPM) has been approved and is effective immediately.

The INDOT PIPM document provides guidance to those who are engaged in providing public involvement opportunities related to INDOT actions and decisions to let the public know what can be expected in terms of agency public involvement policies and practices. The PIPM details the fundamental requirements for public involvement established by federal law, state law and regulation. Additionally, the INDOT Project Development PIPM exceeds minimum requirements in promoting early and continuous public engagement during the transportation decision-making process including project development and delivery phases.

INDOT Project Development Public Involvement Procedures Manual (PIPM) is available at https://www.in.gov/indot/4103.htm

Additional public involvement resources are available on the INDOT public involvement webpage https://www.in.gov/indot/2366.htm.

Update your subscriptions, modify your password or email address, or stop subscriptions at any time on your <u>Subscriber Preferences Page</u>. You will need to use your email address to log in. If you have questions or problems with the subscription service, please visit <u>subscriberhelp.govdelivery.com</u>.

This service is provided to you at no charge by <u>Indiana Department of Transportation</u>.

<u>Click here</u> to receive Silver Alerts.



